

RCR|HUB Releases Latest Edition of RCM Connections Magazine Featuring Industry Insights from Philip Boyce

RCR\HUB, the leading online resource to the US Healthcare Revenue Cycle CommUnity, proudly announces the release of the latest issue of RCM Connections.

NEW SMYRNA BEACH, FL, UNITED STATES, February 10, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- RCR|HUB, the leading online resource to the US Healthcare Revenue Cycle CommUnity, proudly announces the release of the latest issue of RCM Connections, now available at RCRHUB.com.

This edition features Philip Boyce, SVP and Chief Revenue Cycle Officer, at Baptist Health. Philip is a recognized leader in Revenue Cycle Management (RCM), alongside expert perspectives on emerging trends, strategies, and innovations shaping the industry.



RCR|HUB, Your RCM Online Resource

RCM Connections delivers thought-provoking articles and real-world solutions designed to help RCM professionals, providers, and business partners navigate healthcare Revenue Cycle Management. The February 2025 issue dives into key topics, including:

Al & Automation in Revenue Cycle – How technology is reshaping efficiency and outcomes. An RCM Training Academy

Al Job Board

RCM Industry Movers & Shakers – Leadership updates from across the RCM CommUnity.

A Message from RCR | HUB CEO, Jena Eggert

"As we release this latest issue of RCM Connections, I'm reminded of why we built RCR|HUB—to provide a centralized, trusted resource for the Healthcare Revenue Cycle CommUnity. This magazine isn't just about news and trends; it's about real conversations, shared insights, and the power of connection in an industry that is constantly changing.

Philip Boyce's expertise and the voices featured in this issue reflect our mission: to bridge the gap between providers and business partners, bringing clarity and CommUnity to RCM. We're honored to continue providing a space where RCM leaders can find the resources they need to thrive."

The magazine is available online for free at https://rcrhub.com/rcm-connections/feb2025

Paulina Molina
RCR|HUB
email us here
Visit us on social media:
X
LinkedIn
YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/784735716

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.